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Located on sixty-nine acres off Cedar Road between Great Bridge and Deep Creek, the Chesapeake Campus was 
established in 1973 when the City of Chesapeake purchased the former Chesapeake College. The George W. Pass 
building houses academic programs, administration, student services, and the Library. The Marian P. Whitehurst 
Technology Center, contains classrooms, laboratories, and a conference center. The Regional Automotive 
Technology Center opened for classes in fall 2008 with nine classrooms, fifteen 20-foot-high bays – one designed 
for an 18 wheeler – and the latest in instructional equipment. Additionally, a new 60,000 square-foot, state-of-
the-art academic building and a new student center opened during the 2013-14 academic year. 
 

10-Year Histor ical  Student Profi le 1   

Ca tego ry  

Prof i le* 

2010-11 2015-16 2020-21 
Annua l  Headcount  
Annua l  FTES  

16,021 
4,593  

12,732  
3,436  

11,038  
2,470  

Ful l -Time  
Part -Time  

43% 
57% 

40% 
60% 

41% 
59% 

New 
Return ing  
Transfer  

17% 
76% 

8% 

17% 
74% 

9% 

27% 
65% 

8% 
Col lege  Transfer  
Career/Techn ical  
Unclass i f ied  

45% 
44% 
11% 

46% 
43% 
11% 

53% 
28% 
19% 

Male  
Female  

39% 
61% 

42% 
58% 

41% 
59% 

White  
Afr ican Amer ican  
Other  

58% 
31% 
11% 

54% 
29% 
17% 

53% 
24% 
23% 

Day 
Evening  
On l ine  

70% 
12% 
18% 

67% 
11% 
22% 

11% 
2% 

87% 
Financia l  A id  49% 52% 44% 
17 o r  younger  
18-24 years  
25-34 years  
35 o r  o lder  

2% 
48% 
28% 
22% 

3% 
48% 
28% 
21% 

15% 
51% 
22% 
12% 

Average Age  28 28  24  

*Except where noted, data reflect fall enrollment. 
1 Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
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