CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Located on sixty-nine acres off Cedar Road between Great Bridge and Deep Creek, the Chesapeake Campus was established in 1973 when the City of Chesapeake purchased the former Chesapeake College. The George W. Pass building houses academic programs, administration, student services, and the Library. The Marian P. Whitehurst Technology Center, contains classrooms, laboratories, and a conference center. The Regional Automotive Technology Center opened for classes in fall 2008 with nine classrooms, fifteen 20-foot-high bays — one designed for an 18 wheeler — and the latest in instructional equipment. Additionally, a new 60,000 square-foot, state-of-the-art academic building and a new student center opened during the 2013-14 academic year.

10-Year Historical Student Profile ¹			
Category	Profile*		
	2010-11	2015-16	2020-21
Annual Headcount	16,021	12,732	11,038
Annual FTES	4,593	3,436	2,470
Full-Time	43%	40%	41%
Part-Time	57%	60%	59%
New	17%	17%	27%
Returning	76%	74%	65%
Transfer	8%	9%	8%
College Transfer	45%	46%	53%
Career/Technical	44%	43%	28%
Unclassified	11%	11%	19%
Male	39%	42%	41%
Female	61%	58%	59%
White	58%	54%	53%
African American	31%	29%	24%
Other	11%	17%	23%
Day	70%	67%	11%
Evening	12%	11%	2%
Online	18%	22%	87%
Financial Aid	49%	52%	44%
17 or younger	2%	3%	15%
18-24 years	48%	48%	51%
25-34 years	28%	28%	22%
35 or older	22%	21%	12%
Average Age	28	28	24

^{*}Except where noted, data reflect fall enrollment.

¹ Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.